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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...

Sept-14  Aug-31  Aug-24  Aug-10

Headed in the right direction .................. 26% 27% 24% 23%
Off on the wrong track ...........ccccceveunen 67 67 70 70
NOESUFE ... 7 6 6 7

YES oottt 99%
NO e s -
NOE SUFE ... 1
Strong DEMOCTaL ..o 31%
Weak DEmMOCTat........coueuieeieirieierrereiseeeeieseeeieens 12
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.ccocuneen. 6
Independent...........oceveeniieenee s 10
Independent / Closer to the Republicans........................ 4
Weak Republican ...........cccvieninernnsesseeesssesessneens 10
Strong Republican...........cccveveieiveieicisieeeeeeee 27
DEMOCRAT (NET) cooveeeeeirerecereeneeseeseereisesesseseseeseeeens 43%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ..ovoieieciceneireereereieeesseeseeneeeens 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...orveieerecenrereereeeeeisesesssseseeseeeens 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....ccoveerreeiereereereeeens 49%
REPUBLICAN W/LEANERS (NET)......ccovvveniereeneereeneens 41
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Mar-26 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White

33% | 10%  13%  49% 1%  23%  29%
58 86 69 43 81 70 63
9 5 18 8 8 7 7

N1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24  Aug-10

Strongly approve .........cocevveneeneereenennee 29% 28% 24% 23%
Somewhat approve............coeeeveveenenennee 15 15 18 20
Somewhat disapprove............ccovererennne 9 8 8 10
Strongly diSapprove...........coccoveveenerennee 47 47 49 46
NOESUFE ... 1 1 1 1
APPROVE (NET)....coovierevererinimmieieinieine 43% 43 42 43
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coovvvrevererereriinnnes 55 55 58 56

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Mar-26 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
27% 4% 10% 63% 4% 25% 33%
19 6 18 24 5 16 16
12 9 14 7 13 8 8
41 80 48 6 75 49 41
1 1 10 1 3 3 1
46 10 29 87 9 40 50
52 89 62 12 89 57 50

$1. As you may know, in November, there will be an election for President. How likely are you to vote in the election for President? Will
you definitely vote, probably vote, are the chances 50-50, probably not vote, or definitely not vote?

Sept-14  Aug-31  Aug-24

DEfINIEEIY ... s 86% 86% 85%
Probably .........coocrieniriercneee e 7 8 8
Chance 50-50........coceriererrnenerereree e 4 4 5
Probably Not ..o 1 1 1
Definitely NOL.......ccovrivecrceserreee s 1 1 1
NOE SUTE ... 1 * 1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-10 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
86% 89% 60% 91% 81% 80% 88%

8 7 14 6 10 10 6

4 3 15 2 6 6 4

1 1 2 * 1 1 1

1 * 5 * 1 2 1

1 1 4 * 2 1 *
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N4. Thinking about the 2020 presidential election, how motivated are you to vote?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Not at all MOUVAIET........ce et 2% 2% 1% 9% 1% 1% 3% 2%
NOE t00 MOLVALEA ... 4 3 4 7 3 5 5 4
Somewhat MOtVALEA............coiierirircre s 9 9 6 25 9 1 11 8
VErY MOtVAIEA......ceueeereieciceneireie ettt 16 15 15 22 15 15 21 15
Extremely MOtivated ..o 70 71 74 38 73 67 59 72
NOT MOTIVATED (NET) ..o sssssessesssssseneens 6% 5 5 16 4 6 9 5
MOTIVATED (NET) ..ucevereeeeirreeieneincesseseeseeeesesssesessssssssesssesesssssessessssseneens 85 85 89 59 88 83 80 87

VJBX. If the general election for president were today, and the candidates were Donald Trump, the Republican, and Joe Biden, the

Democrat, for whom would you vote?

Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24  Aug-10
Republican Donald Trump........ccoreeeeerienieneenenens 40% 41% 40% 41%
Lean Republican Donald Trump..........ocovvvieneeneenns 2 2 2 2
Democrat Joe Biden...........ccccovoeuevieiveereiinrennns 52 50 52 49
Lean Democrat Joe Biden............ccccvvevererrirnennnen. 1 2 2 3
Undecided/Not SUre.........cccvvvveeveiiccrece e 4 4 4 5
Would NOt VOL........ovevececeercccc e 1 1 1 1
TRUMP (NET) ..o 42% 43 41 42
BIDEN (NET) ..o 53 52 54 52

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White
5% 25% 87% 4% 32% 47%
1 3 2 * 2 2
92 40 7 89 57 45
1 4 * 2 2 1
2 20 3 3 6 4
- 9 * 1 * 1
5 28 89 5 34 49
93 43 8 91 59 46

VJBA. Regardless of who you are voting for, who do you think will win the election in November? If you are not sure, please take your

best guess.

Sept-14  Aug-31  Aug-24
DoNald TIUMP ..o 48% 51% 46%
JOB BIAEN ...t 52 49 54

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White

15% 46% 87% 12% 44% 54%

85 54 13 88 56 46

w19_27. As you may know, the presidential election takes place on November 3rd of this year. Based on what you know, which do you

expect to be true in November?

Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10
We will know who won the presidential election on
election night or the day after...........ccoccovvvnininen. 35% 42% 40% 33%
It will take longer than a day to know who won the
presidential €lection...........ccvvverenereieninineens 52 49 49 54
NOE SUTE ... 12 8 12 13

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
33% 26% 41% 47% 47% 33%
57 46 48 36 39 57
10 28 1 17 14 1
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w19_27A. When do you think we will know who won?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
AFtEr @ COUPIE AYS........veeeeereereereieee ettt 23% 22% 28% 14% 20% 20% 18% 24%
AFtEr @DOUt @ WEEK ...t 16 17 17 16 15 1 11 18
AFET @ FEW WEEKS ...ttt 8 9 9 9 8 4 5 10
AFET @ MONEN ...t 2 2 2 2 3 * 2 2
After longer than @ MONh ... 2 4 1 6 3 1 3 2
VOL: (We will know who won the presidential election on election night or the
AAY AEI) oo 35 33 33 26 41 47 47 33
VOL:  (NOESUME) oottt 12 13 10 28 1 17 14 11
COUPLE DAYS OR SOONER (NET) ....cuucuueerereerneereienersseiseeseeeesseesesesesens 59% 55 61 40 60 66 65 57
WEEK OR SOONER (NET) ...coucvuiererieiieiineisseissiesseeeessesssesssessssssssseesas 75 72 78 56 76 78 77 75
FEW WEEKS OR LATER (NET)....coveirneiniireiinerinerseieeiseesseeesiesesesssssnees 13 15 12 16 13 5 9 15
N2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Mar-26 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Strongly approve .........ccoccvveeneeneerneereeen. 32% 33% 29% 30% 32% 6% 14%  69% 4% 31% 37%
Somewhat approve..........c.ccceeeverecrnnnans 15 15 18 18 19 9 19 20 7 1 16
Somewhat disapprove...........cccecevecuenen 1 10 10 12 13 14 16 6 15 1 11
Strongly diSapprove.........cccocoevereereeneenne 39 39 42 38 33 69 38 4 70 41 34
NOE SUFE ..ot 3 2 2 1 3 2 13 1 5 5 2
APPROVE (NET)....cvoveeiererinenieiieineeins 47% 49 46 49 51 15 34 89 11 43 54
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coveereereieneinennnes 50 49 51 50 46 83 54 10 84 52 44
Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Mar-26 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Strongly approve .........ccccvveneeneereeeenen. 25% 24% 19% 21% 30% 4% % 56% 5% 2%  29%
Somewhat approve.........ccoueeeveereiinnenns 15 19 20 19 18 5 19 25 5 16 16
Somewhat diSapprove .........ccccvverirennne 9 8 8 10 13 8 14 9 8 13 9
Strongly diSapprove........ccocveereeeneeneen 48 47 51 48 35 82 46 8 79 43 43
NOE SUFE ..o 3 2 1 1 3 1 13 2 3 4 3
APPROVE (NET)....coveereieeriemeiieineeins 40% 43 40 41 49 9 26 81 10 39 45
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ccovevrcereierernennnes 57 55 59 58 49 90 61 17 87 57 52
Q4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that Donald Trump is handling the issue of health care?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Mar-26 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Strongly approve .........cccveeveereeneeneereenne 25% 25% 23% 21% 23% 3% 8% 56% 6% 22% 29%
Somewhat approve..........c.cceeuerereernnenns 16 17 17 21 21 6 14 27 4 16 17
Somewhat disapprove............ccceeevcuenen 10 11 10 9 13 10 17 8 11 13 9
Strongly disapprove...........c.cocovevvereeneenee 45 44 47 45 39 78 45 6 75 44 40
NOE SUFE ..o 4 3 3 4 4 2 16 3 4 5 4
APPROVE (NET)....covevrecererierereineeins 41% 41 40 42 44 10 22 84 10 38 47
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ccovevrcereierernennnes 55 55 57 55 52 88 62 14 86 57 50
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Qs85_16. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the issue of reopening schools?

Strongly approve ....
Somewhat approve.

Somewhat diSAPPrOVE .......cvvverrvcerireseee e

Strongly disapprove

Don't know enough t0 Say .........ceeeereerierereenenereinenns

APPROVE (NET)....

DISAPPROVE (NET) ..cooererereseeesessesesses

Sept-14  Aug-31  Aug-24  Aug-10
25% 22% 20% 20%
16 18 15 16
11 10 11 11
44 43 48 46

5 6 6 7
40% 41 35 36
55 53 59 57

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White
4% 9% 53% 4% 23% 28%
7 13 27 3 18 18
12 14 9 9 1 12
74 45 7 77 42 38
3 19 4 6 6 4
11 22 80 7 41 46
86 59 16 87 53 50

Q4_2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump responded to the protests that have taken place since the death of

George Floyd?

Strongly approve ...
Somewhat approve.

Somewhat diSaPProve ..........ccvevevreererreeieneneereneens

Strongly disapprove
Not sure......c.ccveenee

APPROVE (NET)....

DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cveeiirrireneeeirecserisenins

Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24  Aug-10
26% 26% 23% 24%
13 15 13 14

9 8 10 11
47 46 48 46
5 5 5 5
39% 41 37 38
56 54 59 57

Q4_1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way that [GOVERNOR] [NAME] is handling the coronavirus pandemic?

Strongly approve ...
Somewhat approve.

Somewhat diSaPProve ..........ccvrevreererieeieneeneereneens

Strongly disapprove
Not sure.......cceeu...

APPROVE (NET)....

DISAPPROVE (NET) .ocooeveseeneeeseesseessrsssn

Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10
29% 2% 27% 28%
30 31 34 31
14 14 13 14
21 24 22 21

6 4 4 5
59% 58 61 59
35 38 35 35

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
4% 1%  56% 5% 3%  29%
5 14 22 4 9 15
9 15 8 10 12 9
80 46 8 79 42 42
2 14 6 3 6 6
9 25 78 8 39 44
88 60 16 89 55 51
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
31% 0%  31% 26% 21%  30%
31 35 28 24 24 32
12 16 15 15 18 13
21 24 20 24 25 19
5 15 5 12 6 6
62 45 59 50 51 62
33 40 35 39 43 32

B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

@ JOB BIUBN ..ot see e

Aug-312020

Aug-24 2020

Aug-10 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
30% 25 9 32
28% 24 10 36
30% 23 10 34
24% 25 13 36
54% 35 5 5
11% 33 16 27
7% 11 12 67
52% 37 5 3
34% 30 7 24
26% 23 10 38
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55%
51%
53%
48%
89%
44%
17%
89%
64%
49%

NET

UNFAV

42
46
44
49
10
43
80

9
31
48

FAM
97

98
97

87
97
98
95
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Black Lives Matter movement..............ereenreeenenenn
Aug-312020
Aug-24 2020
Aug-10 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

o The Democratic Party .........ccoooevevvvvveoieiesessseseeeeessseecosssssss
Aug-312020
Aug-24 2020
Aug-10 2020
March-26 2020
March-6 2020
November 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

o The Republican Party.........cooocvevvvveociciissseseseeeeesseeeossssss
Aug-312020
Aug-24 2020
Aug-10 2020
March-26 2020
March-6 2020
November 2019
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

© DONAIA TRUMP oo
Aug-312020
Aug-24 2020
Aug-10 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
29% 26 1 29
31% 21 11 32
29% 25 12 30
30% 23 13 28
49% 35 7 6
21% 29 15 22

7% 14 14 59
66% 22 6 4
37% 21 10 26
21% 28 1 34
25% 28 1 32
24% 26 11 36
23% 27 14 33
21% 28 14 34
22% 27 14 33
20% 25 16 34
21% 26 16 31
45% 45 5 3
6% 23 25 25
6% 8 15 69
50% 34 8 1
36% 26 9 24
20% 27 12 38
21% 22 16 38
22% 22 15 37
17% 24 16 39
17% 26 17 36
18% 26 18 34
19% 20 19 36
13% 28 21 32
3% 8 20 67
3% 17 27 35
47% 42 8 3
5% 6 21 62
21% 13 21 40
24% 27 14 33
28% 15 6 49
30% 14 7 48
25% 16 7 50
26% 19 6 48
3% 6 7 83
9% 18 13 51
64% 24 4 8
4% 2 13 76
24% 16 5 54
33% 16 6 44
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55%
52%
54%
54%
84%
50%
21%
87%
59%
48%

53%
50%
50%
49%
48%
44%
46%
90%
30%
14%
84%
62%
47%

43%
44%
41%
43%
44%
39%
40%
11%
20%
88%
11%
34%
50%

43%
44%
41%
45%
9%
27%
88%
6%
39%
50%

NET

UNFAV

40
43
41
40
12
36
73

9
36
45

43
47
47
48
47
50
48

8
50
84
10
34
50

53
52
55
53
52
55
53
87
62
10
82
61
47

55
55
57
54
90
64
12
89
59
49

FAM

94
95
95
94
96
86
94
97
95
94

96
97
97
97
96
95
94
98
79
97
94
96
97

97
96
97
96
96
94
93
98
81
99
93
95
98
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and things. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

® NANCY PEIOSI ...
June-22 2020
June-16 2020
May-6 2020
March-27 2020
January 2020
November 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

® Mitch MCCONNEIL ...
June-22 2020
June-16 2020
May-6 2020
March-27 2020
January 2020
November 2018
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
18% 22 1 40
17% 20 11 41
20% 20 12 40
15% 21 10 43
18% 23 9 42
20% 18 9 43

7% 21 14 41
31% 37 13 10
6% 11 14 43
4% 7 8 75
34% 25 1 9
20% 24 15 29
15% 22 10 46
9% 18 13 37
9% 17 12 33
9% 17 12 36
7% 19 13 33
10% 20 12 32
8% 19 15 30
4% 18 16 27
3% 6 12 58
1% 11 12 36
18% 35 15 11
7% 5 12 42
10% 12 1 41
9% 21 14 35
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40%
37%
40%
36%
41%
37%
28%
69%
18%
12%
59%
45%
37%

27%
26%
26%
25%
30%
27%
22%
9%
12%
53%
1%
22%
30%

NET

UNFAV

50
51
52
53
51
52
55
22
57
83
19
44
56

50
45
48
46
44
45
43
4l
48
26
54
51
49

FAM

91
88
91
89
92
89
88
91
75
95
79
88
93

77
71
74
71
74
73
69
80
60
79
65
73
79

w18_36. As you may know, due to the coronavirus situation, there may be some new voting options for the November election in your

state. For that election, if each of these options were available in your state, which way would you be most likely to cast your ballot?

Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10
Voting by mail or absentee ballot .............ccccvunenee 38% 39% 42% 44%
Voting in person on Election Day ...........ccocvevenennne 37 37 36 36
Voting in person before Election Day at an early
VOtNG 0CALION. ..ot 21 19 18 17
NOEVOLING ..o 1 1 1
DONTKNOW ..ot
w20_6. When do you plan to vote by mail?
Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24
Right away - as soon as my ballot arrives in the mail, | plan to
fill it out and retUM it ......c..cvoiic e 31% 31% 33%
Close to Election Day - | plan to wait until closer to Election
Day to return my Dallot ..o 3 3 4
Somewhere in between these options ..., 4 4 5
VOL:  (Not voting by Mail) ......cverieieiineirereieencneneeeeseinces 61% 60 57
VOL:  (Not voting @t @ll) ....ceeveuierieiniineineireeeecseeeseeensseinees 1 1 1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
50% 34% 25% 31% 30% 39%
26 30 51 43 35 36
21 15 22 20 29 20
* 12 * 1 2 1
3 10 3 4
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
43% 21% 19% 23% 26% 32%
4 3 3 5 2 3
3 10 3 3 2 4
50 55 75 68 68 59
* 12 * 1 2 1
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w18_37. You indicated you would not be most likely to vote by mail. Thinking more about that, which of the following is a bigger factor for
you?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
| simply prefer to cast my vote in person at a polling place.........ccocovvviveeneene. 37% 32% 31% 35% 44% 46% 35% 36%
[ worry if | vote by mail my vote might not get counted ...........cccooereniereinincene, 21 18 16 12 29 16 29 21
INOE SUTE ...ttt 3 3 3 7 2 5 4 3
VOL:  (Voting BY Mall)......cvuierieriieincieinesseiee et 38% 47 50 34 25 31 30 39
VOL:  (Not voting @t @ll) .....c.oeveveiiiiiccccee e 1 * * 12 * 1 2 1
w19_50. Which of the following concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sept-14  Aug-31  Aug-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
That people who have the right to vote will be prevented from

voting, also known as voter SUPPresSioN...........owveeueererneeniens 42% 48% 46% 65% 32% 18% 51% 43% 40%
That people will cast votes illegally, also known as voter fraud .. 41 40 41 19 37 68 27 41 43
Neither of these CONCEM ME .......c.ccvvieievineeee i 17 12 13 16 32 15 22 16 17

w20_7_2. Which four of the following issues are most important for the President and Congress to be focusing on right now?

st 2nd 3rd 4th NET
Priority ~ Priority ~ Priority ~ Priority = CHOSEN
® The COronavirus PANUEMIC ...............o...vvveeeiiseeeieseeeeesesseessssssssssssee e ssssssssssssss e sssssssssss 34% 13 9 7 62%
Aug-312020 33% 13 7 9 61%
Aug-24 2020 37% 12 10 6 65%
Latest Data by Party Dem 43% 15 9 5 72%
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 14 9 9 65%
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 1 8 8 50%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 28% 16 11 7 62%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 32% 1 10 5 58%
Latest Data by Race White 35% 13 8 7 63%
© JODS aNd thE ECONOMY.......coooeeeeeess e 14% 12 1 8 46%
Aug-312020 14% 15 11 8 48%
Aug-24 2020 12% 19 12 10 53%
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 12 12 9 39%
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 9 12 7 40%
Latest Data by Party Rep 23% 13 11 8 55%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 9 9 10 37%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 14% 14 16 6 50%
Latest Data by Race White 15% 12 11 8 46%
® HEAIN CAIE......ooooocevecercccccee e 9% 11 1 6 38%
Aug-31 2020 7% 11 10 9 37%
Aug-24 2020 7% 11 11 9 38%
Latest Data by Party Dem 10% 16 13 7 46%
Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 1 10 8 40%
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 6 10 5 27%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 10% 13 7 5 36%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 10% 9 10 3 32%
Latest Data by Race White 8% 1 12 7 39%
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w20_7_2. Which four of the following issues are most important for the President and Congress to be focusing on right now?

1st 2nd 3rd 4t NET

Priority ~ Priority ~ Priority =~ Priority = CHOSEN
o Social Security and MEICAre ... 5% 6 8 8 26%
Aug-312020 4% 6 8 7 25%
Aug-24 2020 5% 6 6 8 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 6 10 25%
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 10 4 25%
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 5 9 7 27%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 8 6 7 23%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 3 5 2 13%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 6 8 9 29%
o Violent crime and diSOrdEr iN CILIES................vririrriererirrierererererererersrsrssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 6% 7 6 6 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 5 5 16%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 5 6 6 22%
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 12 8 6 36%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 6 4 6 19%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 4 7 7 22%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 8 6 5 26%
o Wages and the COSt OF [IVING........c.cccivvrrrreriierrrnriierrsssssiersesssnesrssssessessessssssessessses 4% 6 6 7 24%
Aug-312020 4% 6 6 6 23%
Aug-24 2020 5% 6 7 8 26%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 8 10 28%
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 3 9 6 28%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 3 4 18%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% * 9 9 23%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 14 8 5 30%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 7 5 7 23%
© COrruption in GOVEIMMENL ............ovvvvvvvvvivivevevesessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 4% 7 5 7 22%
Aug-312020 5% 5 5 7 22%
Aug-24 2020 5% 7 7 6 25%
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 6 4 6 21%
Latest Data by Party Ind 4% 7 8 5 25%
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 7 5 7 24%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 5 2 4 18%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 9 5 9 27%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 7 5 7 23%
® ClIMALE ChANGE ... s 4% 5 6 5 20%
Aug-312020 2% 3 5 6 16%
Aug-24 2020 3% 5 4 5 17%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 8 9 7 29%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 5 4 8 18%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 2 3 2 1%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 2 2 4 10%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 6 4 5 20%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 7 5 21%
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w20_7_2. Which four of the following issues are most important for the President and Congress to be focusing on right now?

@ RACE TEIALIONS ...oooveeeeceeeceeeeeeeeee e

o Criminal justice or police reform

o National security and terrorism..............ccoooo.c.

L =0 [ o7z (o) O

© [IMMIGration.........cooooooeeevevvvvvveeceeeeseseereeseeeese

Aug-312020

Aug-24 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Aug-312020

Aug-24 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Aug-312020

Aug-24 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Aug-312020

Aug-24 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Aug-312020

Aug-24 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

1st 2nd 3rd 4th NET
Priority ~ Priority  Priority  Priority CHOSEN
3% 5 5 6 20%
4% 8 7 5 23%
3% 6 5 5 19%
4% 8 7 7 27%
3% 5 4 9 20%
1% 2 3 4 1%
8% 10 20 6 44%
2% 6 3 9 19%
2% 4 3 6 15%
2% 4 6 5 17%
2% 6 6 6 20%
2% 5 4 4 15%
3% 4 9 6 22%
1% 6 4 2 12%
2% 2 3 4 12%
6% 8 10 10 33%
4% 3 5 7 18%
2% 3 5 4 14%
3% 4 4 4 15%
4% 4 4 5 17%
4% 3 5 5 16%
2% 1 1 1 5%
4% 5 3 2 14%
5% 7 8 7 27%
3% 1 1 * 5%
2% 3 6 2 14%
4% 4 4 4 17%
3% 4 4 5 15%
2% 3 4 4 14%
2% 4 5 5 16%
3% 4 3 5 15%
1% 3 5 9 18%
3% 3 5 3 14%
5% 5 5 6 22%
4% 4 3 4 17%
2% 3 4 5 14%
2% 2 3 4 12%
2% 5 4 4 15%
3% 3 4 5 14%
1% 1 1 2 5%
2% 1 3 2 8%
3% 5 5 7 21%
1% * 1 2 4%
2% 1 5 4 12%
2% 3 3 5 13%
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w20_7_2. Which four of the following issues are most important for the President and Congress to be focusing on right now?

o The federal budget deficit...............ccccvvvnreen

o Pollution and the environment

LY 10 ] o) OO

Aug-312020

Aug-24 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Aug-312020

Aug-24 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Aug-312020

Aug-24 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Aug-312020

Aug-24 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

Aug-312020

Aug-24 2020

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

1st 2nd 3rd 4th NET
Priority ~ Priority  Priority  Priority CHOSEN
1% 3 3 4 1%
3% 2 3 4 12%
2% 2 3 4 11%
1% 2 2 4 8%
2% 4 2 2 10%
1% 5 4 5 15%
2% 2 3 2 10%
1% 2 1 8 10%
1% 3 3 4 1%
1% 3 3 3 10%
2% 2 4 3 11%
1% 3 3 3 10%
1% 3 2 1 7%
1% 6 2 8 17%
2% 2 3 5 13%
- 3 3 4 10%
3% 2 1 4 10%
1% 3 3 3 1%
1% 2 4 2 9%
1% 1 2 3 7%
1% 3 3 2 8%
2% 2 5 3 12%
3% 2 5 1 10%
* 2 3 1 6%
2% 1 2 - 5%
1% 2 1 2 6%
1% 2 4 3 10%
1% 2 2 3 9%
1% 2 2 3 9%
1% 1 2 3 8%
2% 3 2 4 1%
* 5 2 3 10%
1% 1 2 2 6%
3% 6 1 5 15%
4% 1 2 5 13%
1% 2 2 3 8%
2% 1 1 2 5%
2% 1 2 1 7%
2% 1 1 1 5%
1% 1 * 1 3%
1% - * 3 4%
3% 1 2 2 8%
2% 1 * 2 5%
2% * 1 - 4%
2% 1 1 2 5%
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w20_7_2. Which four of the following issues are most important for the President and Congress to be focusing on right now?

© FOTBIGN POLICY ...

o Supreme Court aPPOINIMENTS ..............ovvvvveverervrrreissesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns

B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

o Relations between police and the black community

st 2nd 3rd 4t NET
Priority ~ Priority ~ Priority =~ Priority = CHOSEN
* 2 1 1 5%
Aug-312020 1% 1 1 3 6%
Aug-24 2020 1% 1 1 2 5%
Latest Data by Party Dem * 1 1 1 2%
Latest Data by Party Ind - 1 1 1 3%
Latest Data by Party Rep * 4 2 2 8%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am * 1 1 - 3%
Latest Data by Race Hisp - 3 2 ¥ 5%
Latest Data by Race White * 2 1 2 5%
1% 1 1 2 5%
Aug-312020 2% * 1 1 4%
Aug-24 2020 1% 1 1 2 5%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% * 2 2 5%
Latest Data by Party Ind - - 1 1 1%
Latest Data by Party Rep * 2 1 2 5%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am - 1 1 3 5%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 1% 1 3 1 5%
Latest Data by Race White 1% 1 1 1 5%
1% * 1 1 2%
Aug-312020 * * * 1 2%
Aug-24 2020 * * * * 2%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% - 1 * 2%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 1 1 * 3%
Latest Data by Party Rep * * - 1 2%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% * 1 - 3%
Latest Data by Race Hisp - 1 3 2 5%
Latest Data by Race White 1% * * 1 2%
Democratsin  President

Congress Trump DK

............................................................................................... 50% 36 13

Aug-31 2020 49% 39 11

Aug-24 2020 50% 38 12

Aug-10 2020 49% 34 17

Aug-3 2020 50% 35 15

Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 8

Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 19 39

Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 77 13

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 76% 8 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 33 15

Latest Data by Race White 46% 41 13
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

Democrats in President

Congress Trump DK

o Making decisions about the United States POStal SEIVICE ...............vvvvvvvveverrrerererrsesssesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens 49% 37 14
Aug-312020 50% 36 14

Aug-24 2020 52% 34 14

Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 8 8

Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 21 37

Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 76 15

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 11 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 31 15

Latest Data by Race White 44% 42 14

e Responding to the coronavirus QUEDIEaK..................oovrrccsiecsccscessesscesssesseesses e 49% 40 (
Aug-312020 51% 41 8

Aug-24 2020 52% 39 9

Aug-10 2020 50% 39 11

Aug-3 2020 52% 38 10

March-26 2020 42% 45 13

Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 10 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 24 35

Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 80 9

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 2% 13 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 34 9

Latest Data by Race White 44% 45 10

o Making decisions about how and when t0 reopen SChOOIS .............cccoooeceeecvvvvveeceisssesseeeeeeeses e 48% 37 15
Aug-312020 48% 38 14

Aug-24 2020 48% 35 17

Aug-10 2020 47% 34 19

Aug-3 2020 49% 34 17

July-13 2020 50% 32 18

Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 7 10

Latest Data by Party Ind 43% 18 39

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 78 14

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 11 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 30 16

Latest Data by Race White 44% 42 14

© Reducing VIOIENt CHIME IN AMEIICA .........ovvvvvvvvveieieieieieieieie e 48% 41 11
Aug-312020 47% 43 10

Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 9 7

Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 26 35

Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 83 10

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 75% 12 13

Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 35 15

Latest Data by Race White 43% 46 10

» Handling the approval and distribution of a coronavirus vaccine if and when it becomes available ..... 47% 36 16
Aug-10 2020 45% 37 18

Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 8 10

Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 20 45

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 75 16

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 12 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 32 16

Latest Data by Race White 43% 41 16
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you would trust more to handle each one.

Democrats in President
Congress Trump DK
© ProteCting [aW QNG OFUET ... sessss s ssssssss e 46% 43 10
Aug-312020 46% 45 9
Aug-3 2020 45% 42 13
February 2020 44% 42 14
November 2019 46% 39 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 9 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 31 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 87 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 11 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 38 1
Latest Data by Race White 41% 49 9
o Supporting the United States military and military families ... 45% 44 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 10 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 30 34
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 88 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 10 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 41 12
Latest Data by Race White 40% 50 10
Q13_1. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump and what he is doing as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 June-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
A0t e 53% 54% 51% 52% 53% 53% 55%  35%  54% 47% 57%  53%
SOME ..o 31 31 34 31 30 32 31 31 31 31 25 31
Alittle oo 10 9 10 12 12 10 9 18 9 12 9 10
04113 6 6 5 5 5 5 5 16 6 11 9 5
HEARD AT LEAST A LITTLE
(=3 94% 94 95 95 95 95 95 84 94 89 91 95
Q14_1. Has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-31  Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 June-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Mostly POSItiVe .........cvereerneenn. 16% 17% 17% 16% 14% 10% 5% 5%  32% 4% 14%  18%
Mostly negative..........c.cccnveene. 55 50 51 51 57 63 75 52 31 66 58 53
Equal mix of positive and
NEYALIVE ...oorereeereerrieeereenne 23 28 26 28 24 22 15 26 31 19 19 24
Has not seen, read, or heard.. 6% 6 5 5 5 5 5 16 6 11 9 5
Q14_2A. [N SIZE = 269 / IF POSITIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT A] In a few words,
what positive things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald israel states jObS g tting
? N BELUNG  oment new fake dtios
Trump? ngg peace nobel peace prize‘y;
care stimulusbill ®  wanti
law pir andemlc
he p witgd, Corona\" rlals ;t‘rmulus checkskeep
“ﬁv"'a IY vaccine wants emocrggg nommated
economyahme"car;ﬁ
violence elping work "
ool beieve back order g well

good

unemployment
america

~tryin
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Q14_3A. [N SIZE = 673 / IF NEGATIVE OR MIXED AND SPLIT B] In a few words,
what negative things have you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald

Trump?

w20_12. Which do you agree with more:

- Donald Trump wants what is best for himself
- Donald Trump wants what is best for the country

Donald Trump wants what is best for himself - feel this way
SHONGIY oot
Donald Trump wants what is best for himself - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ...
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ...
Donald Trump wants what is best for the country - feel this way
SHONGIY oot

HIMSELF (NET) oottt
COUNTRY (NET) cerereeeseesseeseseeseessesseesessessessesseseee

w22_3. Which do you agree with more:

- Donald Trump has given up fighting coronavirus

I !,E?downplayed G badeee .

s Vetirans S a d rmc,"v; mm racist

== Eoronavirus

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-24 Dec 18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
52% 51% 44% 83% 46% 16% 75% 53% 48%
10 10 12 10 18 7 13 9 9
12 12 21 5 23 16 8 14 12
27 26 22 2 14 60 4 24 31
61% 61 56 93 63 23 89 62 57
39 39 44 7 37 77 11 38 43

- Donald Trump is fighting hard to stop the spread of coronavirus

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sept-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Donald Trump has given up fighting coronavirus - feel this way strongly ............ccoccvvenee. 44% 1% 41% 12% 65% 45% 40%
Donald Trump has given up fighting coronavirus - feel this way somewhat ..................... 17 18 31 1 16 18 17
Donald Trump is fighting hard to stop the spread of coronavirus - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ...t 17 9 17 27 13 23 17
Donald Trump is fighting hard to stop the spread of coronavirus - feel this way strongly. 22 2 11 49 5 15 26
GIVEN UP (NET) ..ottt 61% 89 72 24 82 62 57
FIGHTING HARD (NET) ..ottt 39 11 28 76 18 38 43
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q15. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 Mar-26 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Excellent.......c.cooeevvveeninnnne 6% 5% 5% 3% 2% 7% 3% 1% 1% 6% 8% 6%
GOOG.....oovoeeeeeeeee e 21 23 21 21 16 23 11 16 35 15 16 23
Not S0 g00d .........ovvveererrenrees 42 43 41 46 53 46 43 47 41 45 53 41
POOT oo 28 27 31 27 27 21 41 30 11 31 22 28
NOt SUFE ....vvoeeeoeeeee e 2 2 1 3 2 3 1 6 1 2 1 2
EXCELLENT/ GOOD (NET)...  28% 28 26 24 18 30 15 16 47 21 24 30
NOT GOOD/POOR (NET)...... 70 70 73 73 81 67 84 77 52 76 75 68

Q16. A year from now, do you expect the state of the U.S. economy to be better than it is today, the same as it is today, or worse than it

is today?
Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 Mar-26
Much better..........cccoovrenie 24% 27% 22% 21% 20% 29%
Alittle better..........covveereinenen. 40 40 39 42 41 32
The Same.......cocveererienerrcnne 18 16 17 16 16 13
Alittle WOTSE .....oovereeeercirene 10 11 15 14 14 16
Much WOrse .........coovveereerernnene 8 6 6 7 9 10
BETTER (NET)....cccorvverireriinnes 64% 67 62 63 61 61
WORSE (NET) ..o 18 17 21 21 24 26
w17_7. Do you think you will have trouble paying any bills over the next month?
Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10
Will definitely have trouble paying bills...........c......... 17% 17% 16% 13%
Will probably have trouble paying bills ..................... 19 20 19 18
Probably will not have trouble paying bills................ 31 29 34 36
Definitely will not have trouble paying bills............... 26 29 26 29
NOESUTE ... 8 5 5 5
WILL HAVE TROUBLE (NET)...coccvieeirireerneirecirenene 36% 37 35 31
WILL NOT HAVE TROUBLE (NET).....cccoevnivrierenene 57 58 60 64

Q20_A. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:

Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10  July-21
The economy is getting better............... 24% 26% 23% 22% 18%
The economy is staying the same......... 25 23 22 21 21
The economy is getting worse............... 45 46 51 50 57
Don't know enough to say .........c..ccc..... 6 5 4 6 5

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
9% %  4T% 13% 22%  26%
43 40 37 37 34 42
22 31 9 26 23 16
14 15 4 10 12 10
13 7 2 13 9 6
52 47 84 50 56 68
26 22 7 23 21 16
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White
19%  24% 13% 19% 21% 16%
20 19 17 19 26 18
32 25 31 34 28 31
22 16 33 17 12 29
7 16 6 10 14 6
39 43 30 39 46 34
54 Y 64 51 40 60
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White
8% 0%  47% 1% 28%  21%
21 29 29 22 18 27
65 47 21 59 48 42
6 15 3 8 9 5
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Changing topics...
Q21. Would you say the coronavirus pandemic is best described as...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Mar-26 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
A MAJOT SIS ... 69% 69% 73% 72% 74% 87% 64% 49% 81% 73% 67%
A major problem, but not a crisis............. 24 25 21 23 23 11 27 40 16 21 26
A minor problem .........ccocveeinenieneineinns 4 4 5 4 3 2 3 7 3 3 4
Not a problem at all .........cccoevveerierinnnn. 2 2 1 1 * * 5 4 * 4 2
CRISIS/IMAJOR PROBLEM (NET)......... 94% 94 94 95 97 98 9N 89 96 94 93
MINOR/NOT A PROBLEM (NET).......... 6 6 6 5 3 2 9 1 4 6 7
Q22. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Mar-26 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
The worst is yet to come .........ccoovevreenee 50% 48% 54% 57% 73% 67% 54% 30% 61% 55% 48%
The WOrSt iS OVET .....c.vevrereercierereeenne 29 34 28 24 11 13 22 51 18 26 32
Don't know enough t0 Say ..........cocrevneen. 20 18 18 18 16 21 24 19 22 19 20

Q22_1. As you may know, communities across the country have been practicing so-called “social distancing” measures, including the
temporary closure of many businesses and prohibitions on gatherings of people, to prevent the spread of coronavirus.

When it comes to social distancing, what do you think we, as a country, need to be doing right now?

Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Apr-2
We need more aggressive social
distancing measures, further limiting
people’s movement ...........ccooeverenininns 45% 45% 53% 53% 55%
We should relax social distancing
measures, letting people move around
MOTE fTEEIY ... 15 15 14 14 6
We are currently doing the right thing
when it comes to social distancing............. 36 37 31 30 38
Don't know enough t0 Say .........ccccvvereennn: 4 2 2 3 1

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
62% 45% 24% 55% 44% 43%
3 1 30 3 16 17
32 32 43 35 34 37
3 1 3 8 5 3

Q22_3. When it comes to social distancing and the coronavirus pandemic, which of the following concerns you more right now?

Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Apr-2
Social distancing will go on too long and
cause unnecessary damage to the
economy and Americans’ livelihoods......... 30% 33% 30% 29% 27%
Social distancing will end too soon and
prolong the pandemic, endangering the
economy and putting American lives at
FISK ¢.evvocvsceereeree ettt 59 58 61 62 57
NOE SUME ... 1 9 9 9 16

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White

14% 28% 49% 18% 30% 32%

79 52 37 65 60 58

8 20 14

17 9 11
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Q22_15. As you may know, decisions around how and when to reopen are complicated. But generally speaking, which side are you on?

Latest Data by Latest Data by Race
Party
Sept-14  Aug-3  July-21  July-13  June-30 Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
I'm generally on the side of those who are
pUShINg t0 FEOPEN.......c.vueeecerieireieeeceeee e, 31% 27% 25% 24% 30% 26% 54% 13% 29% 34%
I'm generally on the side of those who are being
more cautious about reopening............ccccoerereenne, 63 68 70 71 66 59 41 75 65 61
NOE SUFE ..o 6 5 5 5 4 14 5 12 7 5
Q23B1. Have you, at any point, had any symptoms that made you want to get tested for coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
YOS oottt 19% 15% 17% 13% 15% 20% 15% 17% 14% 24% 19%
NO ..t 81 85 83 87 85 80 85 83 86 76 81
Q23B2. Did you attempt to get tested for coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Aug-3 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Yes - Got tested.......ovnrnirnrneineineinns 13% 10% 10% 7% 8% 13% 6% 14% 10% 15% 13%
Yes - But was unable to get tested........... 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 3 1
No - Not yet, but plan to ...........ccocverennee 1 1 2 1 3 2 3 1 * 1 2
No - Decided against it ..........cccovevevrennee 3 2 3 3 3 4 4 2 2 6 3
VOL: (Have not had symptoms) .......ccccccoruunennee 81% 85 83 87 85 80 85 83 86 76 81
YES (NET) v 14 11 12 9 10 15 9 15 12 18 14
NO (NET).evverreererireeniiesirerisensseeinneis 4 4 5 4 5 5 7 3 2 6 4
Q24. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Mar-26 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
TRAVE ..o 7% 5% 6% 4% 1% 8% 3% 7% 9% 6% %
A family member has...........cocvveerreennennes 16 17 18 14 3 19 10 14 25 28 13
AFriend has ... 20 22 19 19 3 20 17 20 19 22 19
Someone else | personally know has..... 26 26 24 24 4 28 22 24 24 27 26
Nobody | know has been infected with
COTONAVIFUS ....ovvvrvreisevseesse i sisnens 47 49 50 53 90 44 55 49 41 36 49
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....oecverrnrrnnes 53% 51 50 47 10 56 45 51 59 64 51
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Q24_1. Understanding it may be difficult to talk about, do you personally know anyone who has died from complications related to

coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
A family member has..........cccovnenneininineninenns 6% 4% 6% 4% % 3% 5% 13% 13% 4%
AFHENA NES ..o 7 7 6 5 9 5 6 11 12 6
Someone else | personally know has...........c.coce.e... 13 14 13 12 15 6 12 12 18 12
Nobody | know has died from complications due to
COTONAVITUS ...ttt senene 77 78 77 80 72 87 79 68 64 80
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) .....ovvvmeermrirerrnrirecercrinennens 23% 22 23 20 28 13 21 32 36 20
Q25. Do you know anyone who has lost their job due to the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Mar-26 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
TRAVE ..o 11% 13% 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 8% 12% 14% 1%
A family member has..........ccccocovinininnee 21 19 19 20 18 25 19 15 24 33 18
Afriend has ... 21 24 23 24 18 25 21 15 25 35 17
Someone else | personally know has..... 22 21 21 21 17 24 26 19 23 29 20
Nobody | know has lost their job due to
the coronavirus pandemic ...............c..... 50 48 48 49 53 43 50 57 46 30 53
S =TI (1] = 1 11% 13 12 12 12 14 12 8 12 14 1
SELF/FAMILY (NET) ...oovvverreerneinceeeene 28 28 27 29 27 34 27 22 32 41 26
SELF/FRIEND/FAMILY (NET) ......ccc.n. 39 42 41 42 37 45 38 31 44 56 36
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ......occovervvrrnnns 50 52 52 51 47 57 50 43 54 70 47

w18_31. Do you know anyone who has had to take a pay cut due or seen reduced hours and wages because of the coronavirus

pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
TREVE ..o 15% 14% 15% 16% 17% 16% 12% 15% 20% 13%
A family member has........ccocvevvineneneeneirecneien, 24 24 27 25 24 19 26 23 40 22
ATHENd NES ... e 19 18 23 23 22 18 15 21 27 17
Someone else | personally know has...........ccccc.ceee 17 18 16 18 19 15 16 16 25 16
Nobody | know has taken a pay cut due to the
COrONAVIrUS PaNdemicC ........oceververerrrererreeeessnnneens 48 46 44 46 45 53 51 46 32 51
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ...ovvvvriereriererrieinieneeneinens 52% 54 56 54 55 47 49 54 68 49

w22_5. Since the pandemic began, do you know anyone who has gone to work physically while they were feeling unwell, for fear of

missing a paycheck or losing their job?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sept-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
FRBVE ..ottt 7% 9% 6% 5% 9% 9% 7%
A family MEMDEI N@S........coviiirii et 10 13 7 7 14 20 7
A friend or Someone €lse | KNOW has .........c.ccccieienieiinicesieesis e 12 15 12 9 16 13 1"
A COWOTKEE NAS....cvuieiiiieiieis et en 8 12 5 5 9 13 8
Nobody | know has had to go to work physically while they were feeling unwell.............. 74 68 78 79 70 64 76
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....voceieeeeieirerecrneeseeseeseesesssesesssssssssesessessssessessssssessessessassces 26% 32 22 21 30 36 24
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Q30. In thinking about the impact of coronavirus on the country, which are you more worried about...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Mar-26 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
The impact of coronavirus on people's

health........ccovvevrenrrereee e 58% 52% 59% 58% 55% 74% 54% 40% 65% 62% 56%
The impact of coronavirus on the
economy as a whole...........cccocoeeneeneenne 42 48 41 42 45 26 46 60 35 38 44

Q46. When it comes to Donald Trump and his administration's current response to the coronavirus pandemic, do you think they are...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 Aug-10 Mar-26 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Not doing €nough ........cceererriereeneereenene 54% 55% 58% 57% 47% 84% 57% 18% 78% 56% 50%
Getting it about right .........covrveereereenen. 35 36 33 35 41 8 22 71 10 30 39
Overreacting.........couevevvevereveevssericisnenns 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 5 5 5 5
NOE SUFE .o sessnienes 6 5 4 5 7 4 17 6 8 9 6

B9_11. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at all NOT
Very Some too worried WORRIED WORRIED
e People in nursing homes being especially at risk and in danger from the
SPread Of thiS VITUS ... 52% 37 8 4 88% 12
Aug-312020 | 52% 38 8 2 90% 10
June-22 2020 | 50% 36 9 5 86% 14
June-16 2020 | 54% 35 8 3 89% 11
May-25 2020 | 53% 37 6 3 90% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 33 4 1 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 45 10 5 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 44% 39 1 7 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 30 5 5 89% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 60% 28 8 3 88% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 39 9 4 88% 12
o The economy falling int0 @ FECESSION ..............cvvvvvvvvvrvrersrersrsrssssssssssssssssssssssssssene 47% 38 11 4 85% 15
Aug-312020 | 48% 36 12 4 84% 16
June-22 2020 | 43% 40 13 4 84% 16
June-16 2020 | 44% 39 11 6 83% 17
June-82020 | 40% 41 15 4 81% 19
April-22020 | 45% 40 13 2 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 38 7 * 93% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 36 12 3 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 36% 40 17 7 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 37 8 2 90% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 37 7 1 91% 9
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 39 13 4 83% 17
o Violent crime increasing across the COUNtry ...............ccoooomieeeeevevvvveeoissesss 47% 35 13 5 82% 18
Aug-312020 | 53% 31 11 5 85% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 36 17 3 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 40 14 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Rep | 53% 33 8 6 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 29 12 5 82% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 31 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 36 14 5 82% 18
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B9_11. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at all NOT
Very Some | too worried WORRIED WORRIED
o That other people are not following precautions, like wearing masks
and social distancing, which will spread the Virus ... 51% 27 13 8 78% 22
Aug-312020 | 53% 26 12 9 79% 21
June-22 2020 | 45% 27 16 11 72% 28
June-16 2020 | 48% 31 13 8 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 23 6 1 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 31 13 10 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 31 22 16 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 31 10 3 87% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 23 1 6 83% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 49% 27 14 9 76% 24
e Schools reopening too quickly and risking spreading the virus to the
COMMUNIEIES thEY AI€ IN ... 47% 31 14 8 78% 22
Aug-312020 | 48% 27 17 8 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 28 5 1 94% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 33 13 9 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 33 26 17 57% 43
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 67% 25 3 4 93% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 25 9 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 33 17 10 74% 26
o [STATE] experiencing a new surge of the coronavirus outbreak .................. 43% 33 16 8 76% 24
Aug-312020 | 43% 33 16 7 7% 23
June-222020 | 40% 30 20 10 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 34 6 2 92% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 35 18 8 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 32 29 14 58% 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 59% 27 10 4 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 28 9 8 83% 17
Latest Data by Race White | 38% 36 19 8 74% 26
o Someone close to you getting infected with coronavirus...............cccccee... 42% 32 19 7 74% 26
Aug-312020 | 42% 32 19 7 74% 26
June-222020 | 37% 32 21 9 70% 30
June-16 2020 | 39% 33 18 10 72% 28
June-82020 | 37% 34 20 10 70% 30
May-25 2020 | 44% 35 15 6 79% 21
March-27 2020 | 45% 36 13 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 53% 36 9 2 89% 1
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 23 21 6 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 30 31 13 56% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 26 13 3 84% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 28 10 5 85% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 34 21 8 1% 29
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B9_11. Below are some things some people might be worried about right now. Please indicate how worried you are about each one.

WORRIED NOT WORRIED NET
Not Not at all NOT
Very Some | too worried WORRIED WORRIED
o Police violence against Black Americans across the country.........ccoooccc... 40% 26 18 16 67% 33
Aug-312020 | 41% 27 15 17 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Dem | 62% 29 6 3 91% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 30% 37 22 12 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 21 30 32 38% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 71% 20 4 5 91% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 23 15 14 1% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 28 20 18 62% 38
e You personally getting infected with cOronavirus...............ccccccoccccrrerrnresns 32% 3?2 24 12 64% 36
Aug-312020 | 32% 31 25 12 63% 37
June-222020 | 28% 30 27 15 58% 42
June-16 2020 | 30% 30 26 14 60% 40
June-8 2020 | 26% 33 25 16 59% 41
May-25 2020 | 30% 36 25 9 66% 34
March-27 2020 | 30% 35 24 10 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 38 18 4 78% 22
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 35 26 1 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 23% 24 31 22 47% 53
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 41% 30 22 7 1% 29
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 33 12 13 75% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 32 26 13 61% 39
o Violent crime increasing in your COMMUNIEY ................cccooomeeemernereevevoveeeeesesss 31% 32 27 10 63% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 30% 32 29 9 62% 38
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 34 27 13 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 31 24 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 45% 30 17 8 75% 25
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 27 22 7 1% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 33 29 1 59% 41
w21_17. Which of the following concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-31 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Coronavirus infecting you, your family, and your friends ...........cccoeeeviniuneen. 55% 54% 72% 60% 33% 63% 58% 53%
The rise in crime around the country and the risk it poses to you, your
family, and YOUr fENAS ........covueuiirirree e 37 39 23 29 56 26 35 39
Neither of these CONCEM ME ......cccviviiieere e 8 6 5 11 1 1 7 8

w22 _7. Putting aside the discussion about a potential vaccine for coronavirus and thinking about vaccines in general for ilinesses like the
common flu or childhood vaccines for ilinesses like chicken pox and measles...

If you had to choose, would you say that you are generally pro-vaccine or anti-vaccine?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
[ @M PIO-VACCINE ...ttt 1% 7% 62% 67% 53% 63% 74%
[ @M ANEVACCINE ..o 15 10 14 21 24 22 13

NOESUIE ... s 14 13 25 12 23 15 13
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w22_8. How often do you personally choose to get the flu vaccine?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
AIMOSE BVEIY VBN ......eieieieie ettt bbb 58% 64% 44% 54% 45% 45% 61%
Off QN 0Nttt bbbt aen 17 17 19 17 22 22 16
NEBVET ..ottt st bbbttt 25 19 37 30 32 32 23
w22_9. Do you plan on getting the flu vaccine this year?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
T ST 63% 68% 47% 62% 45% 54% 67%
N ettt b et n e 26 19 36 30 36 30 24
INOE SUIE ..ttt bbbt 1" 13 17 8 18 16 10
Q26_1. If a vaccine for the coronavirus were to become available for use, would you choose to get vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-10 Aug-3 May-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
YES oo 50% 48% 55% 54% 61% 55%  40%  46% 33% 49%  53%
NO oo 21 30 22 21 16 14 29 29 35 26 19
NOESUIE ...t 29 22 23 26 22 31 32 25 32 26 28

Q26_2. You indicated you would get vaccinated if a coronavirus vaccine were to become available. How quickly would you get

vaccinated?
Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-10 Aug-3 May-13

| would get vaccinated immediately.......... 25% 25% 30% 27% 38%

| would wait a while until others were

vaccinated first..........cocvevverenienenenennns 24 21 24 25 22

| would be among the last to get

vaceinated .........ocveeeneereeineeee e 1 1 1 1 1
VOL: (Would not get vaccinated/Not sure

about getting vaccinated) ..........cccvurernnen. 50% 52 45 46 39

w22_10. Which of the following best describes your hesitation about getting a coronavirus vaccine?

Sept-14
| generally support vaccines, but feel unsure about whether the coronavirus vaccine
WIll DB SAE ...t 31%
| am uncertain about vaccines both in general and about the coronavirus vaccine.......... 13
| generally oppose vaccines, and feel the same way about the coronavirus vaccine....... 7

VOL:  (Would get vacCinated)...........couurerreeriiriiiiineiseeseieciesisesisssssessssessssssessesesesssssssenns 50%

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
27% 16% 26% 20% 26% 27%
27 24 20 12 23 26
1 * 1 1 * 1
45 60 54 67 51 47
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
31% 35% 29% 32% 27% 30%
10 14 15 22 13 1
3 12 10 12 1 5
55 40 46 33 49 53
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w19_84. Which of the following concerns you more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-10 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
That we will go too far in pushing to develop a vaccine too quickly -
causing unintended health consequences, setting the country back even
further in combating the pandemic, and wasting money on a treatment that
AOBSNEWOTK ...t 61% 57% 70% 59% 51% 60% 61% 62%
That we will be too cautious and slow in developing a vaccine - prolonging
social distancing and preventing Americans from getting back to life as
normal for months OF EVEN YEarS..........ccceriieincirieieree e 22 24 18 16 28 18 24 22
Don’t KNOW €n0UGN 10 SAY .......cuvceirriiereieieiree et 17 20 12 26 20 22 15 16

w22 11. How much do you trust each of the following people and groups to tell the truth about the safety and effectiveness of a

coronavirus vaccine?
TRUST DON'T TRUST NET
Nottoo  Not at DON'T
Alot Some | much all TRUST TRUST
® DI ANNONY FAUCH........oovvverrcscciresscsessse s 45% 31 12 12 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 25 6 6 88% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 33% 33 17 17 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 38 18 18 65% 35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 36 13 15 72% 28
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 42% 34 10 13 76% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 30 11 11 7% 23
o The Food and Drug Administration [FDA] .....cooooveevvvvvveeieiieeseeeseeeeeeessveeesessssssseseeeeessssseeond 29% 48 16 8 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 31% 50 12 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 46 24 12 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 45 19 7 74% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 30% 40 19 11 70% 30
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 46 15 12 74% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 29% 50 15 6 78% 22
e Drug companies who developed the VAcCINe ... 21% 44 24 10 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 19% 49 25 8 68% 32
Latest Data by Party Ind | 14% 38 29 19 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 41 22 11 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 41 23 17 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 33 32 12 56% 44
Latest Data by Race White | 21% 47 23 9 68% 32
© DONAIA TIUMP .ot ssssssnnnd 22% 19 12 46 42% 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 7 10 78 12% 88
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 27 15 53 32% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep | 47% 33 13 6 80% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 3% 8 14 75 1% 89
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 12% 27 15 47 39% 61
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 20 11 41 48% 52
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Changing topics...
W22_12. Thinking about K-12 schools in your community ... What do you think should be happening right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
K-12 schools should be fully open - students should be attending school in-person
every day as they do NOTMANY...........c.riiinie e 18% 4% 11% 36% 6% 11% 21%
K-12 schools should be partially open - students should be attending school some of
the time and learning remotely some 0f the time .........c.covvniecrinrrree 31 30 31 32 25 31 32
K-12 schools should not be open - students should be learning remotely every day........ 43 58 40 26 61 46 40
INOE SUIE ...ttt bbbttt 8 7 19 6 8 1 7
AT LEAST PARTIALLY OPEN (NET) ...ooionreireersisesesesssssesssssesssssssssssssssessssssssssnnens 49% 35 42 68 30 43 53
W20_15. As far as you know, has the K-12 school year begun yet in your community?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
Yes, the school year has begun ..........cccccvvninenenereisinis 81% 51% 42% 80% 74% 84% 78% 7% 82%
No, the school year has not yet begun...........covrencrnireiviins 9 37 49 10 9 8 8 9 9
NOE SUTE ..ot sttt 10 12 9 10 18 8 14 14 9

W20_16. As far as you know, which of the following best describes what is happening with K-12 schools in your community right now?

Sept-14  Aug-31  Aug-24
They are open, with in-person classes five days a week for
MOSt OF Al STUAENES ... s 16% 10% 8%
They are partially open, with some in-person classes and some
ONlINE CIASSES ......oucvuericr e 35 21 18
They are closed for in-person classes, with online classes for
MOSt O all STUAENTS ... s 25 14 13
NOE SUFE ...t 5 5 2
School year not started yet or not SUre ...........cccoveveneercrieeineene 19% 49 58

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
14% 17% 19% 9% 14% 18%
35 27 37 37 31 35
27 24 23 29 32 23
4 5 6 3 1 6
20 26 16 22 23 18

W20_17. You indicated that K-12 schools in your community are [w20_16 CHOICE] How would you say that plan is going for K-12 schools in

your community?

Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24
VEIY WEl ..o 13% 8% 7%
SOMEWhAt Wl ..o 33 19 14
NOEVEIY WEIl ... 14 7 8
NOEWEll @t all ... 5 3 3
NOESUPE ...t 12 10 8
WELL (NET) oottt 46% 26 21
NOT WELL (NET)..cuvereiierecirevinerinensssssieeises e sesensssssnenes 19 10 11
School year not started yet or not SUre ..........cocoveveerereireeiencen. 24 54 60

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White
9% 8% 19% 9% 8% 14%
34 29 33 36 39 32
16 10 12 16 13 13
5 6 5 3 8 5
13 15 9 1 9 12
42 38 52 46 47 46
21 16 17 19 21 18
24 31 22 25 23 23
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w22_13. How likely do you think it is that schools in your area will have to close down at some point due to a coronavirus outbreak in your

community?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sept-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
VBIY TKEIY oo 31% 42% 28% 19% 41% 30% 30%
SOMEWHAL TIKEIY.....o.veeeiieie et 40 43 41 37 38 37 41
SOMEWAL UNIKEIY ..ottt 21 12 23 31 16 25 21
VEIY UNBKEY ..ottt 8 3 9 13 5 9 8
LIKELY (NET) .o.cturieeieiecireriserisissiesies ettt 1% 85 68 56 79 66 7
UNLIKELY (NET)...oouttiettreciciineriiimsiseieesssesese sttt ssssesiessnenes 29 15 32 44 21 34 29

W22_14. As far as you know, have schools that have opened in other parts of the United States experienced coronavirus outbreaks?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sept-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
There have been many outbreaks in schools across the country............ccovvereivinins 31% 42% 35% 17% 31% 32% 31%
There have been some outbreaks in schools across the country..........ccevvereiieinies 30 34 26 27 29 31 31
There have been only a few outbreaks in schools across the country ...........ccocvevvenienes 12 7 7 20 11 9 13
There have been no outbreaks in schools across the CoUNtry ...........coovevnenereiniiinis 4 2 3 7 1 8 4
INOE SUFE .ottt 22 15 29 29 28 21 21
AT LEAST SOME SCHOOL OUTBREAKS (NET)......coviueerereerneineiersneissssseessseeseeenns 62% 76 60 44 60 62 62

Now you are going to see some questions covering some issues that have been in the news lately.

w15_2. Please indicate how strongly you agree or disagree with the following statement: Today, discrimination against whites has
become as big a problem as discrimination against blacks and other minorities.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sept-14  June-30 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
AGIEE STTONGIY .eovvvveirci ittt 24% 24% 10% 21% 42% 9% 24% 27%
Agree somewhat 19 19 17 16 23 10 9 23
Neither agree NOr diSAGree........c.vvvveuieieerniericrereesee s 17 17 14 29 18 20 25 16
Disagree SOMEWNAL...........coiiurireiieieseee s 13 10 15 11 10 1 15 13
DiSagree StrONGIY.........oevriurieieiiiieicese s 27 30 43 23 7 50 28 21
AGREE (NET) oottt ssssssssssssssssesssesssssssssnes 44% 43 28 37 64 19 32 50
DISAGREE (NET) ..covouriiiircireiieisneisssisesesssessissssessssssssssssssesssssesssesssssens 39 40 58 35 17 61 42 34

QP9. As you may know, the death of George Floyd led to protests across the country focused on police treatment of Black Americans. Do
you support or oppose those protests?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Sept-14  Aug-31 Aug-24  Aug-10  July-13 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
Strongly SUPPOrt ......cocvumeereneiecireienens 33% 36% 33% 32% 37% 54%  23% 9% 68% 35%  26%
Somewhat SUPPOTt.......cccocevvvcrcirieiennn, 25 23 26 25 25 31 27 17 20 24 26
Somewhat OpPOSE.....coveverrrererrieierane 13 11 11 11 12 6 15 20 4 12 14
Strongly OPPOSE........ceeerercereenerrireinineenas 25 26 27 27 21 6 19 50 4 20 29
NOE SUME ..o 5 4 4 4 5 4 15 4 4 9 5
SUPPORT (NET)...covvenrereereereereirrereeeneens 57% 59 59 58 62 85 51 26 88 59 52
(015 20157 = (V] = 38 37 37 38 33 12 34 70 8 32 44
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w22_15. Do you think what Donald Trump has said and done about the protests and disorder happening in some parts of the country
right now has generally made the situation better, made the situation worse, or had no impact either way?

Made the SItuatIoN DEHET ..........ccvirieeie s
Made the SItUBHION WOTSE .........ccurieirrireiiieinerie et
Had N0 impact €ItNEr WY .........ccviriiiiere et
Don't KNOW €NOUGN 10 SAY .....uvvuveucercirireiiiiiieireineee ettt

Sept-14

16%
52

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
6% 10% 30% % 16% 17%
80 49 18 68 52 49
9 23 35 14 19 23
6 18 16 11 13 1

w22_16. Thinking more specifically about the disorder that has been taking place in some places across the country, who do you blame

more? Please choose even if it's hard to decide.

President Trump because it's happening on his watch and he’s making the situation
worse With his Words and @CtioNS ..o
Democrats because they are not standing up to those on the radical left who are
causing the violence and diSOrder ..o s
DO NOt DIAME BINE ...t

Switching subjects...

Sept-14
51%

w22_17. Do you support or oppose legalizing marijuana for recreational use by adults?

SHONGIY SUPPOTE ...t
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......cvuvreiieici e
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......veerreiietieie i
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...vrvrreerrieiietiei bbb
INOE SUTE ..t

SUPPORT (NET)..cooseerereseeseessseesseeesssssssessssesssessssessesssssessssessseesssesssressees s
OPPOSE (NET).c.ocereeereeeseesseeesseessseesssesssessesesssessssessesrssseesssessseesesessseressees s

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
80% 47% 18% 73% 49% 48%
11 24 68 16 33 39
10 29 14 11 17 13
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
53% 47% 31% 45% 47% 42%
27 20 22 25 18 25
7 9 1 8 9 9
7 14 31 9 18 19
6 10 6 12 8 5
80 67 52 70 65 67
14 23 42 18 27 28

w22_18. Do you support or oppose decriminalizing marijuana to eliminate criminal penalties for anyone who distributes or possesses

marijuana?

SHONGIY SUPPOM ...ttt bbbt bbbt
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......cooveiriiieciciic ettt sttt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ucvereirciriciciie ettt bbbt
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...oeveiveiviecicte ettt et bbbt
INOE SUPE ..t

SUPPORT (NET)...ooeeeeeeeseesesessessesseesesestesseseessessesssseseossesseesesses e
OPPOSE (NET).ceereeeeseeseeseseessessesseeseesesees st sesssseseeseessee s

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
52% 44% 30% 43% 41% 42%
23 20 20 22 23 22
7 10 13 10 10 1
7 11 24 7 15 15
10 14 12 18 1 10
75 64 51 65 64 64
14 21 38 17 25 26
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Changing topics...

w22_19. Which TWO of the following things concern you the most about the way Trump has handled his job as president in the last few

weeks?

Under Donald Trump’s watch, about 200,000 Americans have died due to coronavirus,
as he continues to downplay the crisis and ignores the advice of experts ..........ccccceveue..
Donald Trump is constantly adding fuel to the fire on the situation taking place in cities
across the country, leading to more division, violence, and disorder.............cc.ccceeuveenenee.
Donald Trump continues to undermine Americans’ ability to vote in order to help him
win the election, including his attempts to harm the United States Postal Service to
stop people from voting by Mail.........ccceeiirinine e
Donald Trump is failing to respond to the economic impact of coronavirus, leaving
regular people without the help they need to get through this crisis ..........ccccocovvniniines
Donald Trump has shown how little respect he has for our military and those who
serve, disparaging those who have lost their lives for our country as “suckers” and
0SS .o ettt
NONe 0f thESE CONCEIN ME ........vieiiieretres et

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
51% 32% 1% 37% 28% 32%
40 33 15 41 33 26
39 21 10 30 23 25
26 21 13 30 24 18
20 19 6 19 18 13
5 30 67 14 28 37

w22_20. Which TWO of the following things concern you the most about the way Donald Trump has handled the coronavirus pandemic

recently?

Donald Trump admitted he knew how severe the coronavirus was, how quickly it
would spread, and was purposefully downplaying the threat as early as January
according to recently released audio clips of an interview he did with a reporter .............
Donald Trump is rushing to get a vaccine approved and ready for distribution before
Election Day, even if it unsafe and risky for public use, in order to help his chances for
FEEIBCHION ..ottt
Donald Trump is always pushing everything in the country to reopen too quickly,
ignoring CDC guidelines and the advice of eXPErtS .........cccovvrrrrrrereinreneenenererereseeees
Donald Trump continues to encourage the spread of medical misinformation, including
spreading doubts about how many Americans have died in the United States................
Donald Trump pushed to reopen schools and universities too quickly, risking the
spread of the virus to children, teachers, parents, and the communities around them.....
None of theSe CONCEIN ME ........cuiuiiiire et

VOL: (Not asked: No concerns about Trump in W22_19) ...

Sept-14

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
58% 35% 14% 50% 34% 36%
35 26 14 37 28 23
31 25 10 22 17 23
33 23 8 24 24 20
20 13 7 25 18 12
1 4 2 1 4 1
5 30 67 14 28 37

w22_21. Which TWO of the following things Donald Trump is doing do you think are most contributing to making the protests and disorder

in the United States worse?

Donald Trump wants to divide Americans and use fear to help his chances for
TEEIECHION ...t bbbttt
Donald Trump escalates conflict while a good leader would de-escalate conflicts and
try INStead t0 UNIE US ......couvieiic e
Donald Trump is so set on pandering to his supporters that he does so blindly, even
when they commit acts of violence like the Kenosha shooter, Kyle Rittenhouse .............
Donald Trump is adding fuel to the fire, making the crime situation worse..............cc.......
NONE Of thESE CONCEIN ME ...ttt

VOL:  (Not asked: No concerns about Trump in W22_19) ......ccccveuviemrereeeeesee e

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White
57% 32% 1% 45% 32% 35%
43 33 13 38 20 30
40 28 11 36 36 24
33 28 10 40 21 20
2 5 7 * 9 4
5 30 67 14 28 37
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w22_22. How much have you heard about recent allegations, published first by a news organization called The Atlantic, that Trump made

demeaning remarks about Americans who joined the military?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Sept-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White
35% 43% 22% 29% 33% 31% 36%
30 32 27 27 29 23 31
13 12 17 14 19 18 1
22 13 33 29 19 27 22
65% 75 50 57 62 55 67

Ww22_23. Below is a list of things that have appeared in recent news reports about Donald Trump and the military. For each, please
indicate whether it raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns for you personally. If you don'’t believe
the statement or it does not raise any concerns for you, please indicate that as well.

¢ Donald Trump called traumatic brain injuries suffered by U.S. military

personnel just “headaches” ...
Latest Data by Party Dem

Latest Data by Party Ind

Latest Data by Party Rep

Latest Data by Race Afr Am

Latest Data by Race Hisp

Latest Data by Race White

¢ Donald Trump told senior staff that the 1,800 Marines who died at Belleau

Woods in World War | were “suckers” for getting killed..........ooooooovevvierieieieic]
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

¢ Donald Trump told senior staff in November 2018 at the Aisne-Marne

American Cemetery near Paris that the cemetery was “filled with losers”....]
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White

SERIOUS
CONCERN NET
Raises minor  No concern/ SERIOUS

Very Some concerns Don't believe CONCERNS
48% 14 9 29 63%
74% 16 5 6 90%
45% 19 9 26 64%
18% 11 14 57 30%
67% 14 9 10 81%
46% 17 10 27 63%
45% 14 9 32 59%
48% 15 5 32 64%
75% 16 3 6 91%
44% 20 6 31 64%
17% 13 7 63 30%
61% 18 10 11 79%
54% 12 6 27 66%
45% 15 4 36 60%
47% 15 6 32 62%
73% 17 4 7 89%
43% 19 9 29 62%
17% 12 9 62 29%
63% 17 10 10 80%
47% 15 11 27 62%
45% 15 5 36 59%
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Ww22_23. Below is a list of things that have appeared in recent news reports about Donald Trump and the military. For each, please
indicate whether it raises very serious concerns, somewhat serious concerns, or minor concerns for you personally. If you don'’t believe
the statement or it does not raise any concerns for you, please indicate that as well.

SERIOUS
CONCERN NET

Raises minor  No concern/ SERIOUS
Very Some concerns Don't believe = CONCERNS

¢ Donald Trump was upset when the White House lowered flags to half-
staff following Senator John McCain’s death, telling senior staff they

wouldn’t “support that loser’s funeral” and calling McCain a “f--king loser”..] 46% 16 9 28 63%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 17 4 7 89%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 19 12 27 61%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 15 15 54 31%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 17 9 12 79%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 18 10 26 64%

Latest Data by Race White | 44% 16 10 31 60%

¢ Donald Trump said of late John McCain, who spent five years as a
prisoner of war in North Vietnam, that “He’s not a war hero...| like people

WHO WErent Captured”..............covimereeievivieisssse s ssssssssssnd 46% 18 13 23 64%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 18 5 5 91%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 21 11 25 63%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 17 25 44 31%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 26 9 7 84%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 18 14 23 64%

Latest Data by Race White | 44% 17 14 25 60%

o Donald Trump referred to late President George H. W. Bush as a “loser”

for being shot down by the Japanese as a Navy pilot in World War I ...........] 45% 16 8 31 61%
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 17 4 8 88%

Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 21 15 25 60%

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 12 12 60 28%

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 21 9 13 78%

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 45% 15 11 30 60%

Latest Data by Race White | 43% 15 8 34 58%

W22 24. [N SIZE = 941 / IF ANY RAISE CONCERN] You indicated you have
serious concerns about at least one of the statements you just read about
Donald Trump and the military. What is it that concerns you about this

statement/these statements when it comes to Donald Trump? d I SreSpethu IM‘1

losers oommander |n-ch|ef

coiintrys=
" everything yercs
e WY support man

-
gt ™ soldiers g ..,m,lwes veteran

= one "“Ieaders ICe gmd

get believe empathy women

b
i
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900Z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of
the following would you say are your main sources of news about politics
and current events in the U.S.?

DFNC. Please indicate how often you personally watch Fox News Channel.

DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website
[such as Facebook, Twitter or YouTube].

VCON. [IF VOTED IN 2018] And in the election for your representative in the
U.S. House of Representatives, who did you vote for?

D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for President did you vote
for Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump, or another
candidate?

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

Page 30/33
Local televiSion .......cccveeirrrieiesiesee s
43%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC).............. 39
Onling NEWS WEDSILES ..........cvevriercrciecsie e 33
Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOUTUDE) ........ccccevevreverrercnae. 32
FOXNEWS ..ot 32
CNN e en 29
Your local NEWSPAPET .....c.cvvreverrieerrieeersieresessesessnneens 22
RAAIO vt 20
National NEWSPAPETS .....c.c.veveeereiiceree e 17
MSNBC ...ttt neeen 15
OB et 6
Several Nours @ day ........c.occveverneeeeneeneeeeeiseeens 12%
ONCE @ AAY ..ot 14
A few times @ WEEK ........ccccveuvivercriecececeeee s 15
Afew times @ month..........ccccveeicvieccncecceeens 6
RAFEIY ..o 15
NEBVE ..ottt 33
Don't know/Network is not available to me...................... 5
REGULAR VIEWER (NET) ...covrrreireireieieeesissesseseeeens 42%
IRREGULAR/NON-VIEWER (NET) ..coovvrerrrrerinrenririeene 58
Several times @ day .........cvveerveniveneee e 30%
ONCE @ AAY ...vuerreeciere e 15
A few times @ WEEK .......c.ocevrrieicrece e 15
Afew times @ month ... 5
RAIEIY ..o 12
NEVET ..o 22
DON'tKNOW ... 1
REGULAR (NET).....coviveiersiesiesisereseie s 60%
IRREGULAR/NEVER (NET) ...cvviverircieieeesisieine 40
The Democratic candidate ...........ccoeovrievncrrrinnncnnins 53%
The Republican candidate............coovrnincniniinininns 44
Another candidate ..o 3
Hillary CNON ..o e 48%
Donald TrUMP ..o s 46
Another candidate ..o 6
YES, M et 10%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccoevevvrienincnens 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO L 82
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D104. Are you or is anyone in your household a veteran, active military, or Yes, me....... s 9%
in the National Guard or Reserves? Yes, someone in my househlold ...................................... 10
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 1
NO oo 80
YES (NET) oot ssssanes 20%
D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job White collar, like at a desk in an office ... 40%
you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 22
' Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ..o 18
NONE OF thESE ....cvuveire e 20
D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;g;soﬁgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- gg%
HIW 2 , - 99
annual family income before taxes? $50,000 - $59,999 .......oorririe s 11
$60,000 - $74,999 ... s 10
$75,000 - $99,999 ... s 14
$100,000 - $149,999 ......coovrvrrerieeees s 9
$150,000 - $199,999 ......covvrirreiree s 4
$200,000 aNd @DOVE.........oecverereeeerereeeer s eeseseeeean 3
D140. Which best describes the area in which you live? CILY oo sess e 27%
SUDUIDAN @rEQ.......ccoveeecireiee e 43
SMAll FOWN ... 1
RUFEI@rEa.....c i 18
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: Very bl 18%
Somewhat lIberal...........cocovreirinirinererereeeereeeene 17
MOAETALE ... 31
Somewhat CoNSErVative ... 17
VEry CONSEIVALIVE .......covvererieieieieieesce s 17
LIBERAL (NET) ...ovorvierierneiseeneeineeeeiesisenissnssssssensens 35%
CONSERVATIVE (NET).....coerrerrreeeeineeeeirecenerisenenes 34
D105Z. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You (TJbamaRDema?rat gg%
; rump Republican
may select as many as you like. PrOGreSSIVE. ... 13
Never Trump Republican ............ccocvvevvcesicssneienns 8
SOCIANISE ... 5
None of these describe me ... 25
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ... 45%
CathOlC..... e 22
JEBWISN....o e 4
MUSTIM <. 2
None/Atheist/AGNOSEC ..........cuvereeureeriererese e 19
OFNBI e 10
D202. [IF CHRISTIAN OR CATHOLIC] Do you consider yourself a born again or Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- gg%
0 ettt bbb

evangelical Christian?
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D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year,
rarely, or never?

D100. What is your gender?

REGION. What state do you live in?

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF BLACK/WHITE/OTHER] Do you consider yourself a Hispanic, Latino,
or Spanish-speaking American?

D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent
contractor?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

EVErY WEEK ...
Afewtimesamonth........cccovevviviceccececeeeeee

Black/African-AmeriCan ............ccccvvvvverereeeeeeeeeereenens
White/CaucCasian ..............coveeueeveeeeeeeeeeeeeeesesenens
HISPANIC/LAtiNG .......cvuerveere e
ASIAN-AMEIICAN ...

Did not complete high SChOO ...
Graduated high SChOO ..........cocvvvverreirerierercneiene
Attended technical or vocational school............c..ccveuuie.
Attended some college but no degree...........ccovvveninnee
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree .....
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree.......
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree ...

Employed full time ........coeeivenirereneeeenceneene
Employed part ime..........ccvevrcenierrce s
Not employed, but looking for work .............cccccceverecunen
REHIEA ...

Self-employed/independent contractor..............cc.ccuuee.
Not self-employed/independent contractor......................

MAFTIEA ...
Not married but living with partner...........ccocceveeivvireennn
Never married and not living with partner ..........c.cooeue.e.
Single, never Marmied ...
Divorced or separated..........ccocovcerrieenieiesicssseeenns
WIAOWED......cooceeeire e
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DAGE. What is your age?

18-29 oo 17%
30-44 .o s 25
A5-B4 ..o 17
B5B4 ..o s 18



